Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Patent Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	03/29/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1680 Route 23 North	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07474	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4288132
Patent Number:	6076328
Patent Number:	6394318
Patent Number:	6543197
Application Number:	09928039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 277-1010

Email: rwittwer@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Irell & Manella LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachele Wittwer

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0746

500025260

4288

)C\$ H

source=arrow#page1.tif source=arrow#page2.tif source=arrow#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0747

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of March 22, 2005. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 29, 2002, by and between, Arrow Group Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1680 Route 23 North, Wayne, New Jersey 07474 ("Assignor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2002 on Reel/Frame No. 012958/0082, as well as the related Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), between Assignor, Arrow Group Industries, Inc.-Europe, and Assignee.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest assigned by Assignor in (i) all the collateral defined as the "Patents" in the Security Agreement and (ii) all the collateral set forth in the Grant ((i) and (ii) referred to collectively as the "Patent Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest assigned in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and therefore ASSIGNEE HEREBY RELEASES, FOREVER DISCHARGES, AND REASSIGNS TO ASSIGNOR, AS APPLICABLE, ALL OF ITS RIGHT, TITLE TO AND INTEREST IN THE PATENT COLLATERAL, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE ASSIGNED OR CONVEYED PURSUANT TO THE GRANT OR THE SECURITY AGREEMENT.

Assignee releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Grant or the Security Agreement.

Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0748 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title:

-2-

1271570.3 02

PATENT

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0749

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

ISSUED PATENTS					
Patent No. / Application No.	Inventors	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	
4,288,132 09/ 122,447	Znamirowski; Henry; Roles; David J	Metal Cabinet For Assembly By The User From a Knocked-Down Condition	2/19/80	9/8/01	
6,076,328 08/907,586	Danhof; Scott N.; Ross; Christopher G.; Green; Phillip A.; Chong; Colin A.; Holley; David A.; Hall; Jeffrey L.; Spicer; Michael A.	Storage Building and Apparatus For Constructing A Storage Building	8/8/97	6/20/00	
6,394,318 09/926,119	Klodzinski; Didier	Device for Mounting a Pump on the Neck of a Container with a Fixing Flange	9/6/01	5/28/02	
6,543,197 09/927,848	Wetzel, III; John; Hemann; Curtis B.; Hall; Jeffrey L.; DeBoer; Frank J.; Spicer; Michael A.; Huegen; Steven D.; Brennan; Timothy J.	Snap-Fit Panel Connection Apparatus	8/10/01	4/8/03	

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS						
Application No. / Publication No.	Inventors	Title	Filing Date	Publication Date		
09/928,039 2003-0029100	Wetzel III, John; Hemann, Curtis B.; Hall, Jeffrey L.; DeBoer, Frank J.; Spicer, Michael A.; Huegen, Steven D.; Brennan, Timothy J.	Snap-Fit Corner Connection Apparatus for a Storage Building	8/10/01	2/13/03		

- 3 -1271570.3 02 **PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0750**

RECORDED: 03/29/2005